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From: CASEY Phillip [mailto:Phil.Casey@dnrm.qld.gov.au] 
Sent: Wednesday, 3 August 2016 6:42 AM
To: aaron.harrison@glencore.com.au; Andrew Gilbert <agilbert@capricorncopper.com>;
craig.delany@evolutionmining.com.au; Neal Valk <Neal.Valk@MMG.COM>; simon.pope@glencore.com.au;
Stuart.Reid@glencore.com.au; slong@rml.com.au; Simon.Fitzgerald@glencore.com.au; Egginton, Grant
<Grant.Egginton@south32.net>; Matthew.Nuttall@evolutionmining.com.au; christopher.mccleave@glencore.com.au;
Denis.Hamel@glencore.com.au; michael.westerman@glencore.com.au; matt.oneill@glencore.com.au; Sam Rodda
<Sam.Rodda@MMG.COM>
Cc: Lance Faulkner <LanceF@fmrinvestments.com.au>; GOODE Phil <Phil.Goode@dnrm.qld.gov.au>; BROWN Trevor
(Townsville) <Trevor.Brown@dnrm.qld.gov.au>; RASCHE Tilman <Tilman.Rasche@dnrm.qld.gov.au>; SUR Asok
<Asok.Sur@dnrm.qld.gov.au>; ORMONDE Katie <Katie.Ormonde@dnrm.qld.gov.au>; DEVINE Julie (DNRM)
<Julie.DEVINE@dnrm.qld.gov.au>
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Subject: Rockfall at Development Face
 
For your information
 
A rock fall occurred at a development face at Eloise Mine yesterday morning while persons were charging. An operator who
was believed to be priming/charging lifters received lacerations including two to his head requiring stitches, a broken left
collarbone and two broken ribs (at the back).
 
Eloise Mine was not on the list circulated previously as having any prior reported occurrence of such an event.
 
The incident is under investigation.
 
Please look at the effectiveness of your current controls in protecting persons carrying out these activities.
 
Regards,
Phil
 
Phillip Casey
District Inspector Of Mines Mount Isa
North Region
Mines Inspectorate
Safety & Health
Department of Natural Resources and Mines
13 Isa Street, Mount Isa Q4825
P.O. Box 334. Mount Isa Q4825
Phone 07-47472039, Fax 07-47437165
Mobile
Email: Phil.Casey@dnrm.qld.gov.au
 

------------------------------

The information in this email together with any attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. There is no waiver of any confidentiality/privilege by your
inadvertent receipt of this material.

Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email message is prohibited, unless as
a necessary part of Departmental business.

If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message
and any copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

------------------------------
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